


Cavpt, Thos., Farguson's District

Nehemiash Farguson
Zebulan Bailrd
Prancis Bishop
Joshuza Curtis
Elizabeth Denman
Elizabeth Hulm
Tdward Grayham
Thomas Cottral
Thomas Hodges
Laurance Bradley
James Edmunson
Robert Epperson
George Stacey
William Lay
Elias “Wood
Thomas Fields
John Coffey
Joseph Hull
Thomas Coffey
Richard Lay
Tompson Epperson
William Hulnme
Reubin Coffey
Klizabeth Coffey
Hardy Mills
Forest Hutson
James Parguson
George Hulme
Andrew Baird
Stephen Carpenter
William Witt
John Farguson
Tandy Holeman
Samuel Forbush
George Miller
Dickson Nailer
Williem Blackburn
James Richardson
Thomas Farguson
Benjemin Coffey
John Childris
Michael Israel
Samuel Bishop
Filliam Landsdown
Thomas Lay, dJr,
Agunis Wichols
Tlizebeth Laurance
Samuel Long
Robert Long
Joseph Farguson
Robert Whiteside
Moses Denman
John Moore

Jane Coffey
Fdmund Northerm

HOHMOHOHHFOOHHHWHFVHDOOOHRFHHEUVDHHFHFHOFRFHREHEHFRFNDORHHOHRHHEORH HN O
WOUID FOHFHODHFUOWUINOOHHHFOMDHFOLWONHFNDOONOATNWWHFOULIN F £ul & - OL! H—]

\ﬂl—'O\\Nl\)\NO\U#‘l—'I\)O\I\)U‘m#UMI\)MHUHWI\)\NI—'I—'UMHH\NE—'\NO-b-b‘\)lOD\NI\)\NUTH#O\UI'\]l\)I\)ﬂI\)\.HH

OI\)OOOOOOOOOOOI—'OHOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO!—'OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO[\)OOI—'OO

OUTOOOOOOOOOOO\NOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO:\)OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOI\JOOOOO

Andrew Tate
George Grahem
Jesse Lay
Elizabeth
Thomas Lay
Isaac Preston

Dier

yYSamuel Sloan

Daniel Eggers
James RoOsS

Samuel Richardson
James Lawless
John Pearce
Joseph Yarnall
Daniel Yarnszll
Enoch Williams

Jeremiah Farguson,d

Joshua dJones
Moses Hull
William Lenolr
Lewis Demoss
James Demoss

Capt, Nat'l Gordon's D

Nathaniel Gordon
David Hickerson
Elisha Reynmolds
Thomas Newberry
Williem Curry

Cornelius Anderson

Bard Hagood
Patrick Bucknor
John Standley
James Martin
Stephen Harris
James Smoote
Geo. Johnson
Richard Golns
Edmond Golns
James Reynolds
Ben janlin Johnson
Leonard Keling
Osborn Keling
Rachel Darnil
Mary Souther
Michzael Souther
Janes Young
Isaac Darnil
John dilson
Reubin Hagood
John Cunningham

- Benjamin Wilson

William Rousseau:
John Major
John Land sdown

P PRONDHFSHEREHROOFHRRFPFOD

OHHFFHHFOFHHHFOOOFKFHFOKRKFFHNDHRFRHFOOOHKHK
HEFOPUNMHFOOTFPDUIONDHFO~NOFONO G H & OW

g
o]
aQ
[0]
=

H&HEFOUHFWERF SFERFODOWL DWW &

=

WO HUTUBH HH H O D oo w uijo niun

OLIIODOOOO0OO0OO0OVOOOOHOOKHOHO

strict

]

PRIFHEOFUOOHFHDD O SO &0 UTW VWL B oW W

OOoOLIINOODOOOOOOOONNOOHOOOOOOOORO .

HHEMNOOZOOOOOOOOHOOOOO0OO

OOI\)F\‘)OOOOOOOOOOOOO\.NOOOOOOOOOOOOO



William Johnson
Timothy Chandlow
Alexander Gilreath
. #illiem Pratt
William Curry
David Johnson
Travis Alexander
Elijah Vickus
Joseph Holiman
Nathan Curry
John Curry
Francls Reynolds
Joseph Hickerson
John Burk

Daniel Holeman
James Cargile
Josiah Chandlow
Williznm Bates
Henry Carter
John Shoemate
Chas. Hickerson
John Chandlow
John Profitt
Matthlias Bates
Edward Byllen
Daniel Vannoy
Jesse Alexander
Patrick McCoy
John Cargile
Stephen Newberry
William Cargile
Ann Parkes
BenjJamin Parkes
Bdmond Denny
Auston Blackbour
Jacob Standley
Mourning Wilky
-Jeffrey Johnson
Elisha Reynolds
Robert Chendler
Silas Tompkins
Joseph Porter
Elijah Cornwall
Joseph Herndon
John Bastridge
Charles Gordon, Sr,
Chaphan Gordon
Charles Gordon,Jr,
John Johnson
Spencer Humphrey
James Fletcher

Brown's District

James Thonmpkins
William Brown
Garrel Hendrix
John Herman
William Jackson

HBEP R
o Suu
oL F oV
leXoloYo¥e)
(oYoYoYoXo)

NMOWOHPFFHUNOETVINAKFHNO NNV

ummOOOuHOkMMHuHuHuOuHOHmbmHO#u
mkmOHHumebmHHbmmmokabmmmuoqm

HOOOKHFO®OO

=
HOOOK

mHmmpmkkONUMbMHmmbmmu

I\)OI\)OOI\Ji—‘OMOO\NOOF—'OOOI—'OOI—'OOOOOO\NOOOOOOOOOOO
I\)O#OOOOO-l-*OOOOOOOOOl—'OOI—'OOOOOO\NOOOOOOOOOOO

(&)
O~JO OO

[
no

Joseph Stonesiffer 1
Jno,Henry Stonesiferl

-+Bbenezer PFalrchild 1

Gilbart Cottral 1
Moses iIatters 1
v0bijah PFairchild 1

James Roberts 0
. dohn Leaps 1
Jonas Wiggans 1

John Sherran 1

Dawson Sewel 1

Perrin Cardwell 1

Francis Hamby 1

John Hamby 1
Daniel Gullett 1

Thomas Holeman,Jr, 1
James Jackson, Sr. 1
Silvester Proffit 1
Nathaniel Vannoy 1
William Adanms, Jr, 1
doseph Sewel 1
Robert Bingham L
James Brown 1
Margret Hawkins 0
Williem Floyd 1
John Laws, 3enr, 0
Chesley Cockram 1
William Adams, Sr, O
Mathew Francis 1
John Adams 1
John Yates 1l
Matthew Hawkins 1
William Mullens 1
Paul Brock 1
Ben jamin Hendrix 1
Janes Jackson 1l
Edward Stocksdeale 1
Nicholas Angel 1
John Ferguson 1
James Tugman 1
Thomas Elmore 1l
Robert Husband 1l
Mitchel Childers 1l
Jane Adams 0
Jonathan Hendrix 0]
William C, Mitchell 1
Thomas Ferguson 1
John Brown 1
Thomas Perkins 1
David McGee. 1
Darbey Hendrix 1
Martin Hall 1
George Iorster 1
Charles Sanyer 1
William Proffit 1
John Webb 1l
Ephraim Norris 1
Rodger Bishop 1
William Triplet 1






Michal Kilbee
Henry Puaphry
Samuel Birdyne
John Owens

Janes 3artin
Michal ¥cDowel
George Barker
Thomas Owens
Francis Vannoy
John Robins,Junr,

Rowland Judd, Senr,

Luci Sartin
Blizabeth Adans

- James Shepherd, Sr,

Adam Kilbee
Thomas Pinnil
John Tiry
Robert Shepherd
George Gordon
Henry Miller
Jonathan Wall
Benjamin Glover
Jesse Hall

John Rhoads
Lewis Sebastian

Benjamin Sebastian

dosliah 3artin
Owen Williams
David Owens
Spencer White
Michal Wardin
George Owen

Capt, Gordon's District

Bvin Davis
James Fox
m. Terrel Lewis
Abraham Slacks
~Janmes Denny
Walter Wellch
Aaron Phelpes
Baswell Pinkston
John Baker
James McBride
Wm, Chanmbers
Abraham Cook
Wm, Mitchal
Am. Raglin
Hance Larkins
John Grant
Bazel Beker
Wm, Dennes
Ilias Brown
vdames Denney
John Richardson
Rebecca Breown
Daniel Brown
¥m, Robards

FHEERPHERP PR PR ROR H MO0 R0 R e e

HHMWHI\J#D—'\N#M#\NI\)CDI\)OX#I—'#'#I—'MW

PVONNNFOHESWUTR B & R C N\ VL CVINNE I S R

H W W

9

OQOQQOQUOUQOQNOQQI—'I\)J

s.)h)\)'l'J’ OO0V LV

()
O

QOQOQUUOQQUHU@OOOJOOQD‘HQ

OO0
O

) v'm.
" Henry Martain

Absolon Wiggons

Sarah Munson

Am, Jackson

John Dunkin
Richard %Woolbanks
Obediah Baker
. Jones

Bazel Baker
®lizabeth Robards
Blisha ILunsford
John Lunsford
Valentine Watson
Isham Harvell
Istepp Matthews
W, Iunsford
James Norman
Randolph Maybury
Isaac Reaves
James Mehaffey
Thomas lMehaffy
John McConnall
. Nance

John Caripbell
Thomas Cook
Rosanah Rdrbards
Mary Wilson
Susanah Jackson
Benj). Crabtreec
Mary Pate

Benj. Lewis

Wra. Lewis

Wnn. Lewis,Jr,
Daniel Rash
®lijah Oliver
Mordica Samuel
Jemes Taylor
James Jarvis
David Bandge
Samuel Nickelston
Prancis 3andris
Sarah Mullis
Jonathan Hathman
Janes Barrison
George Conbs
John Combs

. Sail, Senr.
John Huland
whards

Robert Sisk
Cornelius Sail
doward Walker
Stephen Pow
Mary Jones
Janes Robards
Benj, Johnston
John Sail
George Robards
William Allen

OOUOI—'OI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOQOOUO‘JQOOOOC)OOU

OOOOOOOQOOOOOQOOOO\JUQHOOOOQOOOOOOOOQO

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO\OOOI—‘OOOO



John Reddin
William 3rown, 3r.
William Brown,dr.
Samuel Brown
George Denny
73ﬁ§f%6§'5?3ﬁn

Benjanin Brown

Joshues Mize

Thomas Bandge
Thomasg Green
John Sisk
Timothy Sisk
Jonathan Norton
Thomas Sisk
Mary Hill
Willianm Leach
--3arah Upchurch
Nathan Snmith
Samuel Bicknall
Robbin Kell
Sanuel Gray
Isaac Martain
W¥illian Thurston
John Bagley

. James Gray,dJunr.

Jdohn Boorlard
George Parks
Sarah Martain
John Martain
Ben). Herndon
Peter Salley
Lenord Sails
John Rose

John Howard
Wm.Willcockson
John Watson
W, Hendren
Charles Taylor

Capt. Johnson's District

Arter Critchfield
Thos. Billings, Sr.
William Bradberry
John Amburgy, Jr.
John Hanmon

John Townzon
Silenie Adkins
Robert King
William Wyatt
George Conbs
George Whetly
Jacob Baughes
William Hodges
John Burrough
George Paln

James Ceudill, Sr,
John Orear (Greer)
Mary Ganbill
711lian Holbrook

FOFRORHFRHEPRHPHH GO H

HEFPHFFFRPHFPOORFWURFRHFERERHORRHERHRORE RO

l\)#\N\NME—‘E—'#\NMI\)O-&'QOK\)OOM\HWF\)I\)UI\)I—'I—‘\]QO\\NOQI—'OH(\)O
\ﬂo‘]l\)-ﬁ‘O\U‘I-P‘UTI\)I\)O[\)\NMI\)HO\WWHO\P—'MO\WHH\N#‘WO!—'I—'H-&\NU

OQOVOOVOVVIOHKFLIOVLO

MHWOWPDHFUWHEFFSFORPWWORFD
TN FEHPUIWND SR BWUHFFOFND U

OFLIOOOVLVLOVVLVOVDIUHHOVLLOLVLLVLYOV
NOODIOFLIDOVOODOVOAOQVOVLIVIHLWUVUIDVODIVDIW

ONOOQLLVOVOVVVLOHOOVLLY

O

OCOO0OO0OO0DO D

OUVITOOVQOVOOVVIVOVIHVLOULUL

)
(@]

Jonathan Stamper,3r

Thomas Sail
Tdey Holbrook
John Cornwell
Samuel Hinds
Joseph Hinds
John “yatt
Thounas Joines
Willis Alexander
James Larrence
Thomas Larrence, 3rd
James Caudill,Jr, 1
Thonas Caudill 1l
Tsom Fugit 1
William Hamon 1l
James Ganmbill 1l
Joshua Botts 1
Jacob Adanms 1
Archelus Craft 1l
John Adans,dr. 1
Spenser Adams 1
Thomas Grimsley 1
Elexander Lyon 9]
Stephen Halloway O
Willian Cornelus O
John Holbraok,3r, O
Thonas Jackson 1
Elisha Hedden 1
John Hand 1l
John Adams, Sr, 2
1
0
1l
1
1
1
r
1l
1l
1
1
o)
1
1l
1l
1

HORHHFEHRPH

Emanuel Rose
William Rice

Jdohn Poe

William Poe

Sariuel Johnson
Janes Bradberry
Randolph Allexande
Jacob Stamper

John Turner
William Canady
Thomas Turner
Thomas Morgan
Willlam Morgan
John Holbrook,Jr.
Janes Fenley
Zacheriah Holbrook
John Brown 1
William Johnson 1
Ben Janin Adans 1
William Spicer 1

Joel Stemper
James Webb
Stephen Caudill
rodger Turner

HHEHH

Jonathan Stamper,dJr.

Sanuel Warner
William Lee
Robert Hanon
Ambrose Hanon
George Lewis

HOHRFO

oo
3

O\NOOOOOOOI—'I—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO!—'QOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO_OOOOOOO (L

MHONMMHEPNOFHONHFUWOOWHOWLILIHDFWHNPUHFFWRWWSEHRHDHONMDHFHERFODMN OO HLWOHO O

*H#mumumuumPuHOHMHOkkau#ummmuka#u#mummmmummwuwouuoommwwmko

Oi\)l—‘OOl\)OOOOI\)OOOOOI\)UOOOOOO-P'OHOOOH0,000000000\NOO&)OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO



Rand>1lph Holbhraok
Willliam Hargls
Joseph Pruitt
Thomas Helch
James Gouge

James Alexander
John fA=burgy, Sr.
Willianm Harris
Jacob Lyon

Thomas Larrance,dr,

William Lyon
Stephen Philip
John Higegins
Samuel Stamell
Philip Johnson
Rmchel Johnson
Fillian Clark
David Clark
David Parker
Josepvh Hanmnn
Tdward Turner
Benjanin Hamon
John Ganbill

HHHOHRRORPHFRPRPREHERRORDR RO

NMNOFOVHNDFIODUWHHPFOOFHFMODAFNDD N

NHPWEREFHND FOUVWH O DOV -

Capt. Carrell's District

Sarah Gwyn

Peter Goode
¥illiam Wawles
Ebenezer McHuring
Ann Stubblefield
3imeon Carter
Thonas Anthaney
Benjanin Martin
Jonn Parkes, S3r.
f1lliam Carrell
Taounas Thurnan
Thomas Parkes,
James Kilbom
Michel Vanwinkle
John Parkes
Fubhin Parkes
George Parkes
Isgac Garrison
F1llianm Correll
Genrge Wheatley
William Sloneo

Daniel ¥right
Jacob “aules
Samuel Parkes
Thonas Parkes

George 3tubblefield

Janes Davis
William Davis
Zabrill Loving

Thomas Stubhlefield

John Price
Jdoseph Yunger
Rlchard Wats
Benjamin Rose

Sr.

HEHFHPHEHERHFFRREODHFORPEHERFOOFWORO O H H N
MHONOAWNDWLDHWHON FHUWNDUITD &N RO HUTD D O FU D

4
5
3
2
2
5
5
(4
1
4
3
2
2
4
5
5
3
3
]
4
2
1
2
2
5
i
4
2
7
6
2
0
5
3

OO'I—'OQQQOQOOOUOOJOOJJJOG\\]O\NU‘IO\)UQOON
OOOOOOOOOOI—‘OOOQJQOQJOQH-F‘I—'\J*\]\.)OOO\JQ\N

COUVOVOVVLLOVVLUVLVLVLDLULODOVLVLOULUVLY

POOVIIV0DVVVVIVLLOOLOVLUO

John Rise, Sr.

Tinothy Buttery

Willian Tolbey

Abigall Barrett

Aaron Parks

Anbrose Parkes

Jdoel Lewls

Janes Henson

John Munkes

Ann Darnell

John Mash

Andrew Cornelious

Isaac Killborn

Gabrill Phillips

John Hewe

Lewis Hewe
—iMartha Dotson

Andrew Cannadey

FORFHREHFRPORBMRREHHEHORRO

HMHMOMHUWHOOOMUMOM
FOMOVWOHEEWNFEFDWOND WP
DOVOVOVLVLOVVUVUUOUHFOOOOVLO

HJ
©

o0}
@
(0)

]
(o)}

TOVO0VVVVVOVO _VOVVLVY

Jacobh GHddings Tumecas 1 2 3 20

Jasper Billings
fichard Allen

Capt. Vannoy's Distric

Pavid Birkit
Frederick Black
Jdohn Sparks
John Andersson
7illian Jones

Vinecen Holinsworth

Isack Weaver
Mark Foster
Willianm Davis
H1llianm McClain
Stephen Reld
Moses Smith
Jo2hn Reid
Athani Dororty
Bsra Cannon

John Sparks-b.snit

Thomas 5nmith
Charles Sweetin
John Henson

Paul Henson

Paul Hens»on, Sr.
Janes King

Jdanes Lewls
Joshun Peninton
Edward Cross
Thonas McClain
Vincen Jones
William Henson
George Tirey
Christian Shearer
Christ.
Christian Birkit
Anoron Mash
Justlice Boland
Young Coleman
Thomas Calloway

1

l .

1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
h

1
1
1
1
g
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

Shearer,Srl

1

-

\NO\HO\\N\NI\J\NI\)I\)!—‘#‘MHWMI—‘O\H#‘\N\NI—‘#\NWUJ—‘\N\NI\)I\)QU &
OOOOOOOOOOOI\)OOOOOOOOI\)JOQOOE—'OI—‘OUOOOOO

1
1
1

uto
ct £

QO
OO

o



Henry Chanbers
Thomas Wade
Benjanin Cutbirth
Samuel McQueen
Rlchard Zstice
Daniel Cutbirth
Thonas Hanton
Robert "alters
Benjamin Greer
Jdoseph Alrs
Jasse Counsel
Andrew ¥Wood

Anos Church
Willian Copeland
doel Copeland
Joshua Story
John Andrew
Henry Mulins
Joseph Calloway
Willian Calloway

Thos. Cnllowey, Sr.

John Church
Barnit Owen
Robert Reed
John Jones
ddward King
Giles Parnmily
John Parmily
Millianm Sparks
Daniel Bungarner
John Cane
Joseph Birket
Ti1liam Sturdy
Andrew Bzker
John Fouts
Janes Bunyard
David Fouts

Capt. not given for

Jdohn Stapp

Joel Coffee
Jdohn Shearer
Ben). Dugger
Ym, Burns
Anthony Foster
John Huddleston
John Kearby
Mastain Durram
John Durran

im. Kerbey

John Livingston
Thomas Isbhel
Jacob YMaglar
Nonecy Isbel
Thomas Nicolas
Ruebin Stanley

HEHEPFHFEPHERPRPREFRPRRPRRRRRERRRRRRR RO e e

B OWHEFPFODDVWMOHE O

ct
oy

HEHOHFPRPRPHRERORHRREH

PMDPHFWHFULPDHFWLDAOND SR SRFDOND DWW

HWOHFHEPDPFODRFWSD & PO

O\\N#\N\NMI—'I\)\NI—'#’#!\J\NO\I\)\N-h‘l\)\N\N[\)l\)\.NI\)I\)kﬂl\Jl\)!\)UJI-'I\)-5-‘4‘-'!\)l\)

s d

FUIMMHHEOAFUMID FPDWOR &

CUOLOVOVDVVVOUVIVIVVVVIDDVOIVDL

JOQQJOOOQQOQOOOQOOOQQQQQQQQQ!—'OOOQO\)QO

H OO0 0000000Q000LO

QOUVTOFOOVOUVIOHFHFOLO N

5]

ct
2]
[y
(o]
ct

DOFONVVOLIHHIOIODHU

O

-

Abrahean Haglar
Thonas Land, 3r,
Robert Zirs
Zdzond Tilley
Samuel Tucker
John Northern
Isaian Coffee
Nathan Stanbury
Thomas Farmar
Benj. Tilley
Phllip Davis
John Land
Jonathan Land
Daniel Isbel
dno, Hagler
Thos, Calton
Isanc Bowin
Thomas Kall
Rdbert Nathary
Robert Sweten
Janes Pagette
John Vanderpool
Thomas 3teed
Willianm Jacks
Willien Braley
David Witherspoon
W, Kerdy, Jr.
Peter Nowland
Jdohn Bradley
James Witherspoon
James Fergusin
Tdward 3raley
Francis Pierce
Daniel Triplett
Lewis C2lton
Co1lby Rucker
doseph Rash
Levi Laxton
Samuel Walker
Jdohn Barlow
W, Ferguson
Janes Elmore
William Swanson
Anne {isdom
Thos. Witherspoon
Dutton Sweten
John Haglar,
David Porbush
Lawrance Dunca
Edward Sayth
John Wisdon,
Ben}. Grysomn
Thonmas Stapp
Richard Green
Isaac CHok
Richari Brown
Flisha Abner

Sr,

HFEPEPEOREFHPEPORPHEEREREHHEPOREREDHOHEO R R 00 O O

Page 7

\NQI—'UH\)U’I-ﬁ‘\)umuHWQOUQ\N\N\)-&QH\NJI\)#HWMOOOHUHHO\NOU\NH\)I\J\N\NQ@M-P-‘U'I\NU'II—'I\)Q

VTOUTVI D W UT OV B U1 0 10 UTW B i FROVWNPDW FVIWOWLWND D D WAL D FWDWH &N FHEOD DWW FUI oW -

O!\)QO!—-‘C)OOOQI—'OHUQQOOOOOOOQOQOI—-’OHOOOOOOOOOOOQOOI—'!—'Q.OOOI-—’OOOOOO



Page 8

- Thonas Huskison 11299 Julian 3unch 12392090
Benj. Ducan 1439209 Jesse Talliafar> 1 2 4 2D
! ¥illian Vest 17279
Russell Jones 1665 34 Capt., Tribles District
Mary 4ldridze 722790
Annanias Allen 124909 Spilsby Trible 1 12 4 19
Thomes 3Wwbins 13541 Alexander McMullin 1 2 3 2 9D
Joashua Greer 14719
Capt. Ngll's District 41lian Isbill 1 9100
Wicholas Mitchell 1 5 3 2 0
filliam N2ll 13332 Thomas Lowe - 24 39570
Martin Gambill 121929 Jesse Greer 12520
#illiam Byrd 131929 Joshua Morgan 249009
Morris Baker 144950 Caleb Lowe 144009
Charles Rolin 1239279 Tlijah Trible 121929
Den'l Richardson 23370 Jdael Hampton 12252092
John Fips 214979 John Morgan 127292990
Anbrose Collins 12299 illian Cocoran 21 9 4 09
Thormas Gipson 1549290 John Greer 1150209
Alexander Smith 152201 Julius Martin 133009
David Smith 1272709990 Moses Williams 143909
Willian Morris 1522759 George Owins 132209
Thomas Dixson 2726290 Josiar Dyer 12292"
Zachariah Jells 145959 Flisha Dyer 1559292
Willian Weaver 132929 Thomas Addanms 11100
. Alex. Johnson 1279299 Zachariah Martin 1119220
ﬁ James Willians 156979 Isaiah Sharoon 127229290
=N Micajah Penninegton 1 2 209 Benj, Hubbard 11200
«4illian Penington 192790 Jesse Brown 15299
Jonathan Smith 14400 Stephen Trible 1139270
Moyses MeDaniel 11399 Robert Hays 722292
John Summors 13299 Rdbert Hamrick 1269209
Peter Goodman 172790 John Gray 12599
Jdashua Heaver 272292090 John Wilson 1119229
¢-¥11llian Penington 115929 Willian Lowe 1290090
Janes Baggs 709929 (2) Jesse Smith 1297279
James Lewis 1352090 ¥m, Petty 11292090
John Richardson 1727099209 John Ieeves 122920
Randol Fugit 1649259 Joshua 3tephens 155 20
James Baker 1411090 Janes Reeves 122900
Jurdin Gypson 111979 Janes Chaney 152929
Jomes Lewls 72100 Benj). Beanhan 113920
Andrew Gypson 1351279 John Montgomery 133009
7illiam Huff 13395219 John Majors 134009
John Nell 11129 Jacab Hampton 27520
Fillian S3cot 1467579 Andrew Moore 14400
Liven C»ole 19523929 Willian Addans 132979
Gidion Tewis 124959 Rachel Hanmpton 211929
Janes Woody 122957 Reubin Johnson 1222090
George Collins 13399 Ben}. Johnson 24 39270
Isnac Little 11391 Charles %alker 12329
. Talton YWoody 14399 Ann Greer 7727132
) Moses Tolliafars 13300 Aquilla Greer 1.4 4 24
) John Long 144009 Charles Gwyn 114909
George Couch 132929 Fdward Roberts 122929
Senuel Csollins 1721279 Bzekinal Joines 722929
Samiel Phips 1219299 Havkins Donathan 11 109
Joseph Macey 13299 Gabriel Smither 1 24 99
Mary Gibson 2723992 Shad rack Laws 1339092



-Samuel Allen 1
. BenJonin Donathan 1
illiam 4llen 1
John Hinson 1
Willi~n Donathan 0
W1llism MeGill 1l
Richard 3arber,3r. 9
Benj. Hanrick 1
Charles Hamrick 1
Cornelius Gwyn 1
Peter Jones 1
John Canpbell 1
vrJoahn Sloan 1
Jesse Hays 1
Nath'l Barber 1
3'Berry Lowe 1
Isaac Walker 1
Isnac ®lledaze 1
Solonan Greer 1
Isham Boman 1
Isrnc Norman 1
Jdohn Gilriath 1
Isaac Lowe, Jr, 1
Milly Lowe N
Joseph Lowe 1
Thomas Ellege 1
Richard Barber 1
Thomas Hardgrave 1
Rachel Mitchell )
William Trible 1

_ Shadrack Trible 1
Jacob Tlledge 1
Sarmuel Wilson 1
T11liam Smith 1
dohn Patterson 1
agnes Patterson ]
Alexander Hollon 1
James Freenan 0
Mary Lowe N
Tliz. Underwond 9
Thomas Norman 1l
Isaac Lowe 1
Reubin Smither 1
Thomas Tlledge,Sr, 1
Ben ®llzdge 1
Gideom Gilhert 2
John Laws(Pig River)l
John Keller 1
donhn Stafforad 1l
John YWenn 1
Joseph Tlledge,Jr. 1
Robert Cas??son 1
Walter dolters - 1

ObubummuOuoHoubHomHmwuuwummunHHHQu

MUHMUQMFNMFQOWHUummeUHMH##b

NDOHUOFPNDUOFOPTOLOUWH &

O

Capt, Hardin's District

Henry Snow 15

Tdward Douglass 11
// James Pearson 14
\

NN ~NDWHANKFDWHSROGHOW
VDOV VOOV LVDIVDVVLIOIHLILOVLY
POFOOOOODIDVDUOODOHOVLLY

I SRS ISR

o &
OO0
OV

OOODQQOQOJJQJQQOOJQJUQOOQWOOQOQOQO
QQOQUDQOOOQQUMOQOOOOOQUOOMQQOJODOQ

Jacob Gallion
Mary Pearson
William Harmon

Bershaba Slobridaze

Janes 3zell
Bennet 3nith
John Douglass
Henry Conley
David Austin
Dabney Harris
Daniel 3ench
Jacob 3now
Obedish Snow
Moses Snow
John Robinson
Benjanin Pearson
Zekial ¥ilmoth
Sarmmuel Sorrel
Joseph Thonasgon
Gibson Maynard
James Franklin
John Seott
William Watts
John Jinnings
Thomas Ross
John Ross
Satmuel Xanaday
Rachel Isaac
Caleb Winfree
Isaac iinfree

Nath'l Scritchfield

George Franklin
Fredrick Atbuty
Barnard Franklin
¥illiam Raymey
W¥1l1lliam Underwood
Timothy Tzell
John Underwood
Wn, Cunninghan
Christopher Kerby
Mndrew Douglas
Jdames Packard
Patrick Ad-ns
Rlward Crage
drmes Millianms
John Hammon

Henry Xerby
Joscph Rayney
Willian Hnardin

Nathaniel Stewart.

John Conley
Mark Kanaday
Jesse Franklin

UIdWH Gy

HROOUIDMOREWHRFRODWEDOONORKFDW S SRR

©
DOV HHMIME e

OO0 OVOVOODOVOVO L

COOOOO0VOVWOUVOOULVLLVLVLDODVVLOOLDOOD

OM@M#QWHUHWWWMMHWHWWUWMbOmﬂHMUﬂum#ﬂbwmmu
NOUOMUOQQOOUOQUOQOOkOOOHOQUOOQOOOOmOOQO

HQOUbOUOUOQQOQOOOHONOOOﬂO

e






o

]

Lo

VOLUMN I
WILKES MARRIAGES BEFORE 1800

Wilkes County,- North Carolina

Conpiled by
Mrs, Nancy F, Siddon

and
Mrs, Mae 2. Hayes

fublished by

WILKES GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

Price: $3,00

(See page 32 for explanation of Wilkes Marrisges)




[}

"

(o

0]

\o

1}

Adams,

Adams, Charles x

Adams, Jesse x
Adams, Nipper x
Spenc(e)r
Adams, William x

Aldridge, Isham x

Aldridge, Prince William-Maryann Coons

El;zabeth.ﬁopper
Naﬁcey Lovelace
Sarah'Ryon
Ellzabeth Smith
Omea Hall

Diannah Parker

7 Sept 1779

1.
Wao. Lenoir,C.C.

James X Sheffields

21 Oct.1795'
6 Dec., 1779
25 Sept.1799
16 Apr.1l781

-~ Dec,.1792

18 Feb.1793

Robert Foster
Chs. Gordon

William x Adams,S
Wan, B. Lenolr

James F., Fletche
Wm., B. Lenoir

John Hall, Sr.
G. Wheatley

Isaac Walker
Wm, Johnson

Isaac Walker
Wm. Johnson

Alexander, James x Catherine Overstreet 12 Sept.1780 W(illia)m Over-
street & Benjamin Yeargain:

Alexander, John x
Alexander, Willis
Alison, William x
Allen, Gideon
Allen, Thos,
Allen, William x
Allen,

W(illia)m

Allison, Henery
Allison, Thomas

Anderson,

Apshar, Jacob x

Arrington, Jno.

Rich'd x

Ann Yimpson

Sukey Holebrook

Charity Zlmore

Sargsh Milliner

Milley Loven

Fanny Cheek

Martha Renels

Susanna Ayleson

Casandren Bird

Clarinda Swinney
Ann Bradley

Mary Stevingson

11 Mar. 1779
land

1 May 1789

22 Nov.1793
1 Feb.1799

1 Oct. 1796

20 June 1783

19 Apr.1781
17 Aug.1l779

18 Sept.1l779

27 Dec.1783

Benja(min) Cleve
& Wm, Lenoir, C,C

Ralph Holbrook f
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Geo(rge) Hulme
Chs, Gordon,C.O,
}

Simeon x Perkins
Wm. B. Lenoir,C;C

Jesse dJ. Stampér
Charles Gordon,C

Samuel Cheek
d. Allen

George Cook
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Ben( jemin) Elled:

Benjamin x Bird
Wm., Lenoir, C.C.

Wam. x Brown

Laurance x Bradle
Wm., Lenoir, C.C.

W(illia)m Allen
G. Wheatley, C.C.



i«

\e

(A)shley, John
AYers; Robert
Badger, Joshua
Bailey,. Ansolm x
Baird, Joseph

Baker; George x

'Baker, John

Baker, Martin

Baldin, John

Banks,'John Gold x

Banks, Westley x
Barlow, Tho(ma)s
Barnet, James x

Barns, Brinsly

Barton, Benjamin x

Beans, James x
Beasley, Edmond

Bell, George x

Marey Alford

Mary Eve

Sabrough Gibson
Elizabeth Bradley
Hannah Lay

Susanns. Morris

S (torn) Vannoy

Pheby Tompkins
Cassey Bishop
Jane Adams
Susannah Isbhell
Mary Baker
3arah Barns
Lucy Welburn
Nancy Lay
Nancey Moore

Polley Hunt

2.

" 8 Mar,1799 Thomas x Allen
Rich'd Allen
26 Jan,1787 James Fletcher
G.Wheatley,C.C.
9 June 1779 Stephen x Harris
John Alexander
Wao, Lenoir, C.C.
11 Apr.1789 James Demuss
27 Nov.1794 William x Dula
Chs., Gordon,C.C.
29 Aug.1773 John Baker
Henry Morris
" Wm., Lenoir, C.C,.
10 Sept.l779 George Morris
Charles Rowland
Spruce Macay
Wm., Lenoir, C,C.
1 Aug.(torn) Nathanael Vannoy
20 Nov,1791 William Tompkins
‘ Chs.Gordon, C,.C,
4 Nov,1791 John x Buntin
Chs., Gordon, C.C.
7 Feb,1797 John Banks
Wm.B. Lenoir,C.G.
28 Jan,l794 Ambrose Parks
Wm. Johnson '
3 Nov,.1779 Pritchet x Alexande
Wm, Lenoir, C.C,

2 Feb,1796 George Brown

10 Mar.1779 W(illia)m Welborn

Isaac Welborn
Wm, Lenoir, C,C.

3 Sept.1793 Jesse x Lay -

Wm, Lenoir

26 Sept.1787 Joseph x Forguson

Wm, Lenoir,D,C,C.

23 Sept.1783 Jacob x Stanley

G.%Wheatley, C,C,



(4

\e

- Brown,

Bell, Tﬁo(ﬁas)‘
Bery, Jésse
Bevely, John x |
Bifd, Thomas
Bishop, Abraham x
Bishop, Samel x
Blake, Hugh
Boling, Justus
Bond, Jesse
Bowen, isaae
Bowman, Peter x°
Boyd, John -
Bradbury, John

Bratcher, Seeth

" Brewer, William x

Brown, Charles

Brown, J(ames) T,
Brown, dJno,
John x

Brown, John

Sarah Eve

16 Sept.1788

3.
+. Robert Ayers,

Russel Jones, William x Jacks, Thos.x Land

Merey Colvard

Milley Suttle

Elizabeth Heatley

Phebe Jones

Nelly Adams
Nancy Wellborm
Pattie Baker
Rebecca (4)Opkins
Mary Roy
Elizabeth Wilson
Ann Bone

Anna Low

Phana Risdin
Mgry Denney
Polley Isbell
Elesabeth Risdin
Susanah Allison

Polley Miller

1 Dec.1779

Wm, Colvard
Wm, B, Lenoir,C.t

Benja(min)Cleve-

land & Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

6 Jan,1784

3 Nov(#795

7 Oct.1799

17 Aug.1799
8 Jan,1782

19 Dec.1780
11 May 1785
9 June 1780
16 Nov.1779
16 Aug.l791
10 Dec.1784
19 Apr,1781
13 0ct.1783
25 Mar.1797
18 Jan,1783
12 Feb,1785

12 Dec,.1799

Thomas £llison
Wm,Lenoir,As,C.C.

William Laws
Chs, Gordon, C.C.

William Adams
Wm, B. Lenoir

G, Jones
Ed'd Jones

Jesse Ray
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Samuel Simpson
Wllliam Whitaker

Tho(ma)s Roy
Wm., Lenoir

William x MeGill
#m, Lenoir, C.C,

James Bone
Wm., Lenoir, Clk,

James Bradbury
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

Isaac Loe
G.Wheatley,C.C.

William x Cocram
G. Wheatley

(George Denney)
G. Wheatley,Clk,

J. T, Stewart
Edm'd Jones

Benja(min)Herndon
G. “heatley

William x Hamby
G. %heatley,C,.C.

David Miller
Wm, Lenoir,C,C.



M. Bryan,

Brown, J(o)seph

Brown, Samuel x

Bryan, And(re)w

Henry

Bryan, John

i

|

Bryan, Thonas

|
P

; Bucklew, George

VBulles, John

, iBunton, James x

‘Burk, John

. Burn, David x

'
[
\
|

‘Burnes, Samuel X

‘Burns, Alexander

|

\v

@

| Campbell, Hugh

Campbell, Peter
Canaday, Samuel

Carlton, Lewis

]Butrum; Andrew x .

Ann Hagler

Jane Denney
Philidelpha Jones
Lucy Robins

Ann Robins

Ann Duncan

Catherine Smith

Bettey Galns
Keziah Sweeten
Allse Sebastin
Nancy Keland
Ann Duggar

Mary Roach

Tablas Katon
Eliz'th Bussell

Sarah Land sdown

Elizabeth Eve

4,
30 Jan,1794 - Isaac Hagler
Chs.Gordon,C.C,

17 Dec.1783 George x Denney

G. Wheatley,C.C.

W(1illia)m Johnson
Chs.Gordon, C.C.

4 Jan,1791
29 July 1790 Andr(ew) Bryan

Chs. Gordon,C.C.

4 Oct,1788 Robert Callaway(of

Rockingham County)

Wm, Lenoir, D,C.C.

18 Nov.1778 Thomas Hurbin
Wm, Lenoir,C.C.

8 Nov,1780

John Walker

Lucas x Hood

W, Whitaker
30 0ct.1799 James Budd

William B,Lenoir

Edward x Tugman

2 Sept.l1797
Wao.B. Lenoir,C.C.

6 June 1781 Henry Carter
G. Wheatley,C,C.
27 Jan, 1781 Elisha Reynolds

Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

Benja(min) Dugger
Chs., Gordon,C.C,

12 Feb,1791

Robart Obarr
Francis Vannoy
Wmo., Lenoir, C,.C.

T Sept.1779

30 July 1798 John x Butrum

Wm, B. Lenoir
27 Dec,.1796 1Isaac Russell
Chs. Gordon

David Elston
Chs., Gordon, C.C,

26 Aug.1790

30 July 1792 Aaron Canaday

Chs. Gordon, C.O.

William Hitchcock
John Carlton
Wm, Whitaker

13 Jan., 1781






e

‘Coffey,

Janes
Coffey, James x
Coffey, Joel x
Coffey,
Coffey; Levi
Coffey, Lewls x
Coffey, William
Cole, Leven
Combs, John x

Combs, William x

Cook, Abra(ham)

. Counsill, Matthew

Cox, Braxton

Craffurd, Samuel

Craft, Aircheleus

Crawly, Willianm

Crisp, Chesley x
Cross, John

Curtice, Joshua x

Sarah Coffey
Liley Farguson

Jane Coffey

John (Jr.) Hannah Wilson

Dolley Edmundson
Bedunt Moore
Polley Coffey
Sarah Francis
Biddy Nancg
Hannah Tousson
Elezabeth Cass

Margret Farguson

(dau. John Faugerson)

Nancy Ellison
Elizabeth Roye

Elizabeth Adans

Elizabeth Lovelace

Barbary Bates

Nancy Riley

30 Aug.l794

31 Mig.1799

~ (torn) =-Aug.l793

3 0ct,1796
17 Aug.l1799
/0

29 Dec,1795
3 July 1796
10 Nov,.l1783
31 May 1779
18 Dec,1780
1 July 1781
8 Jan,.1799
22 0ct,1798
30 June 1783

1 Dec. 1785

9 Sept.1799
2 Apr. 1796

11 Mar.1783

Geofge Hayes

6.
Chs, Gordon, C.C.

Moses x Parguson
Wm. B, Lenoir,C.C

Benjanin Coffey
Chs, Gordon, C.C.

Eli Coffey
Mary Gordon

Ww(illia)m Edmisto
Wm. B, Lenoir,C.

Ambrose x Coffey
Chs. Gordon,C.C. -

Benjamin Coffey
%&wamm&

Randol(p)h Walker
G. Vvheatley,C.C,

Jos(eph) Pourter
Wn, Lenoir, C.C,

John x Combs
Wn, Lenoir, C.C.

Randall Mabry .
Go., Wheatley,C.C.

John Faugason,dr,
William x Ellison
Wa., B, Lenoir,C.C

Charles Bond .
Go, Wheatley,C.C.

Jacob Adans
G. Wheatley

Geo, ILovelace
W, B. Lenolr,C.C

Rob't Epperson.
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

Michael C(h)il-

dres, G, Wheatley, 0.C.

7 July 1794

Samuel x Baker
Lewls x Stevens
Susanna Baird -
Bzekiel Baird



Curtiss, Samuel x
Daughtey, John

Davis, Isaac x
Davis, Jacob ;
Davis, Janes x
Davis, Phillip

Dav(i)s, Willian
Davis, Willianm x

Day, Edward

Day, John

Day, Labon

Dees, Jesse
ﬁemoss, Tho(ma)s
Dennan, Janes
Denney, George
Denney, James x

Dickerson, Davd

Dickson, Joseph x

Dier, Hezakiah x

Susanna Cottreil
Milley Bell
Elizabeth Beverr
Lizzey Sparks

Prissilla Harris

Elizabeth Ferguson

Anne Loving
Delilah Noland
Susannah Welch

Mary Stallings

Mery McKensey
Mary Brosse

Ann Greer
Claranner Welborn
Mary Brown
Hannah Sparks

Sabra Choat

Mary Murphey

Ann Kelly

.7.‘

Tho(nas) Farguson
®Wn. Lenoilr

11 Mar.1788

W, Gllreath
William B.Lenoir

23 0ct.1799

3 Nov.1796 Adam Hall
W, 3. Lenoir,D.C
21 May 1782 Benjanin fllen

G, Wheatley,C.C.

John Walker
G. Wheatley,C.C.

28 0ct.1782

9 Mar,1791 Nebuzaradan x Coffe
Chs. Gordon, C.C.

Gabriel x Loving

10 Nov,1780
. W, Lenoir, C.C.

6 July 1792 Iuke Carrel
W, Johnson
18 Apr.1797 Laban Day

Wn. 3. Lennir,C.C

Moses Guest
Abraham x Stall-
ings, Wn., Lenoir

27 Mar.1779

20 July 1793 Benjanin Coffey
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

15 Feb, (17)95 George Brown
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

11l Sept.1798 Job Cole
. Wa., B, Lenoir,CC
12 July 1785 1Isaac Welborn
. Wn., Lennir
13 Oct.1783 (Charles Brown)
G. Wheatley,C.C.
23 Nov.1784 George x Denney
. G, Wheatley,C.C.

3 Nov.1795 William x Ellison
Cabriat x Choat
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

25 July 1798 Paul x Poulson
Won, B. Lenoir,C.C

4 June 1782 1Isaac Elledgeb



it

Dier, John

Dodd, Willian x

Dogan, Samuel

Donathon, Hawkins x

Dowell, John
Duley, Bennet x
Duley, William
Duncan, Thomas x
Dyar, Josiah
Dyer, Elijah

Dyer, Manoah

Edmund son, Robert x

Elledge, John x
Elledge, Joseph

Elledge, Joshua

Flledge, Whitefield

Ellison, Ephrainm x

Ellison, Janmes x

Fllison, Thomas x

Betsey Cotton
Sarah Hundon
Mary Frost
Sarah Hicknman
‘ana Stoe

Docia McMullens
Lidy Grayhanm
Sarah Wilttenton
Polley Foster
Rebekah Treble

Catey Israel

Susanna Tlrod
Nancy MeGill

Mary Parsons

Elizabeth Coffey

Charrity Dickerson

Ana Murphey

8.

4 Aug.l779 Ja(ne)s Dier
Wn., Lenoir,C,C.

----------- Willian Cocorum
Wa. Johnson

10 June 1790 John Robins
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

31 Mar,1779 Isaac Elledge
Wn, Lenoir, C.C.

23 Sept,l1797 E1li Coffey
Wa., 3. Lenoir,C.C

10 Apr.1791 Wm., x Duley
Charles Gordon,CC

5 Apr.1790 Jesse Lay
Charles Gordon

15 Aug.l787 Tho(ma)s Isbell
“n, Lenoir,D.C,

24 July 1786 John x Whittenton
Wm, Lenoir

Robert PFoster
G. Hulme

Shadrack Treble
Chs. Gordon,Clk.j

26 Oct.1791

~~=(1798) Michael Israel

16 Aug.1l779 Devereaux Ballard

. Lenoir,C,.C,

3 Dec,1799 Joshua x Mitchell
W, Lenoir
6 Apr.1794 Jeremiah x Gilbert

. Johnson
29 0ct.1792 Thos. Bradburn
Chs, Gordom,C.C,
18 Dec.1799 Thomas Col(e)
W, B, Lenoir,C.C,

6 Feb;l799 Robert Foster
Wm, 3, Lenoir,C.C.

28 Feb. 1791 Thomas Cottrell
: Chs. Gordon, C.C.



England, Ezeklel
Epperson, Janes
Epperson, Joel x

Brwin, And(re)w

Fairchild, 4bijah

Farguson, Jeremish x Frances Triplet

9.

Charlotte Councill 17 Feb,1l789 Jesse Councill,
Elisha Dyer, John England

Kezla Powers

Salley 3rassfield
field of Jurke Co., Chs. Gordon,C.C

Jane Patton

Vilet Guthe

Farguson, Jeremiah Alce Rathbone.

Farguson, Richard

Farmer, Janes

Ferguson, Thomas x

Ferguson, William x

Fields, Reuben x
Flanngan, John

' Fletcher, Enock

-Fletcher, Janes F,
Fletcher, John x

Flétchér,
Willian

Fletcher,

Fortner, Ford x

Reubin x

Tamer Castle

~Edia Foster

3etty Settles
Susy Lee
Betty Cardwell

Polley Shunate
Nancy Profett

Bettey Horton
Mary Gray
Peggy Cargile

Bettie Mangum

son, Sr,, Ch

6 Nov.1794
19 Mar,1794
Jr., Ch
17 Mar.1795
17 Mer,1787
14 June 1794
22 0ct.1799
8 Mar,1785
15 Aug.1782
14 Feb.1797

25 0ct.1784

26 Dec,.1799
10 Oct.1799

17 0ct.1799
2 Oct., 1778
6 Oct,1779

20 Dec.1783

5 June 1790 Robert x Epper-

s, Gordon, C.C.
Thonas X Brass-
Ch(arle)s Gordon,

s.Gordon, C.C.

David Shay
Chs., Gordon, C.C.

Sam'l Sloan
Wa. Lenoir,D.C.C.

G(eorge) Hulme
. B. Lenoir,D.C

Thomas Holenman
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

John Faugason
Wn. B, Lenoir,C.C

Willian Cargile
G, Wheatley,C.C.

John Robison
G. Wheatley

Owen x Hunmphry
Wmn. B, Lenoir,CC

William Cargile
G. Wheatley,C.C.

John x Jones

John Fletcher
Wn, 3., Lenoir

Janes PF,Fletcher
Wn, 3, Lenoir

Cornelius Sale
W, Lenoir,C.C,

W(1llia)n Gilreath
Wa. Whitaker

James x Meadows .
G. Wheatley,C.C.



Foster, Robert
Fox, John x

Fox, Titus x
Fuller, Alexander
Fyfe, Samuel
Gambill, Henry
Gambill,

Ja(me)s

Gambill, Tho(ma)s

Gambill,
Garland, Harper x
Gibson, William x

Giddins, James X

Gilliam, Thomas

Gilreath, Alexander

Gittins, Reubin x

Glover, James X

Gordon, Alex(ande)r

Gordon, Charles (Jr.
Gordon, Nath(anie)l

Gore, Michael

W(illia)m

Mary Allison

Elizablth Loving

Elizabeth Wright

Jdenney Elder

Winne Johnson

Charity Morgan

Alles Morgan

Sushey Brewer

Sunthay Cox

Betsey Minton

Margaret Sparks

Martha Mills

Mary Demmit

Elezabeth Souther

Nancy Strutton
Hanah King

Susanna Terrel

) Mary Lenoir

Nancey Gordon

Betsey Grantum

10.

1 Mar.1799 A(ndrew) Erwin
Wm. 33, Lenoir,A.C.°

19 July 1781

18 Aug.1780
,l‘

5 Aus.légﬁf

1 Nov. 1796
6 0ct.1778
24 July 1785

8 Apr.1l780

17 Jan,.1799
29 Apr.1782
1 Feb,1787
22 Feb. --

7 June 1781

4 Nov.1797
28 May 1782

30 Aug.1780

20 Jan.1790

17 Apr.1798

William x Loving
Wm, Terrell Lewi:

James Fox
Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

George Browm
W. B. Lenoir,D.C

Willi(a) Johnson
Wm.B, Lenoir,D.C.

Tho(ma)s Gambill
Wm, Lenoir, C.C,

Dennis x Philips
G. Wheatley,C.C.

W(illia)m Gambill
Samuel Joh(n)son
Wa, Lenoir,C,C.

John Cox
Wm., B. Lenoir,C.C,

Moses x Adams
Wm, Lenoir,A,C.C.

William Wilcocksol
R, Martin, Clk, -

Stephen x Carpent:
¥m, Lenoir, D.C.

William Gilliam, S
R. Martin, Clk.

Rich'd Allen
G. Wneatley, C.C.

George Hayes

Edmond Cruthers
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Joel Lewis
Wm, Lenoir,C,C.

Jos(eph) Herndon

G, Jones
Wm, B. Lenoir,C.C

James x Gray
Wm. Lenoir



Gouge, Willidm'x
Grant, John
Gray, James
Gray, James X
Greer, Benjamin
Greer, Jesse

Greer, Vinson

Grier, Solomon x

Griffin, Joseph

Grigsby, William x

Guest, Benjamin

Guest, Willliam x

Gullet, Jesse x

Gunter, Jesse

Hagler, Jacob

Hagler, Abraham

Hagler, Iszac

Halns, Joseph x
Hals, James
Haise, Jésey X

Hall, Jesey

Milley Poe
Mérgaret Saill
Peggey Parkes
Eley Swanson
Sarah Jones
Judah Hampton
Susannar Saills
Hannah Low
Delpha Forrester
Rachael Parlier

Mary Isaacs

Ann Allen

Blizabeth Roberts

Ann Manton

Frances Robins

Taster Nathery

Susannah McGee

Rosie Burgin
Susanna Hopper
Nanney Dickerson

Mary Nicholas

1 Aug.l1797
13 Apr.1784
2 Dec, 1790
8 Oct.1796

26 Apr.1791
14 Aug.1779
1 Jan, 1786
1 Dec. 1787

24 Aug.1799

24 June 1782
23 July 1779

3 Aug. 1778

18 Feb,1792

7 July 1786
16 Mar.k787

11.
Stephen x Philipe
Wm., B.Lenoir,C.C.

W(1llia)m Allen
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Ambrose Parks
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

William Laws
G. Hulme

Ben jamin Jones
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Francis Hardgrav:
Aquila Greer

Wm, Lenoir,C.C.
Joseph Hickeson

Jesse Greer
G. Yheatley,C.C.

Lewls Sabastin
Go, Wheatley,C.C

John x Parlier
Wm. B, Lenoir,C.(

John x Beverly

John x Beverly
Ann Lenoir

John Byars :
Joseph x Sewell
Wm, Lenolr,C.C.

James x Passons
Wm, Johnson

John Hagler(Ger.)

John Hagler
Wm, Lenoir

7 Nov.1797 Jacob Hagler

Wm, 3B, Lenoir,CC

17 Dec,.1783 William x Spicer

12 Sept.1781
9 July 1782
10 Jan,.1786

Thbmas x Hopper
Joseph x Fanner

William Laws
G. Yheatley,CC



12,

Hall, John x Barcheba Hall 9 Nov,1784  James x Mulkile
G, Wheatley,C.C,

Hammons, John x Polley Denney 3 Sept.1782 William x Hole-
brook, G, Wheatley

Hamrick, Robert x  Hanner Hubbard 8 Dec.1779 Issac Elledge,
William Fletcher, Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

Harbln, Thomas Polley Witherspoon 10 Oct,1787 James Withorspoon

Harison, Nathaniel x Christenanh Phesler 11 Sept.1783 James x Davis
G. Wheatley,C.Gf

Harris, Edward Cathrine Jones 12 Apr.1783 Tho(ma)s Jones
G. Wheatley,C.C.
Harvill, Isham x Metilder Cast 5 Mar.1781 Thomas x Nuberry
William Lenoir,C,C
Hatchett, W(illia)u Gemima Mitchel 30 Dec.=-- Alfred Warren
Hayes, George Judah Mills 14 May.1785 Benjamin Coffey

Wm, Lenoir

Hayes, John Ellzabe th Holt 8 Aug,1785 Ambrose Holt
: Chs.,Gordon, C.C.

Hays, Jonn Rachael Mitchel 30 O0ct.1798 Henry Hayes
Wm. B, Lenoir,C.C.

Henderson, Charles x Edia Mongumry 11 Nov,1782 Gilbird- Cottrell
Go. Wheatley,C.C.

Hickerson, Joseph Ann Green (Greer) 24 Jan.=-- Rowland Judd
Chs., Gordon,C.C.

Hill, Francis x Ann Ballrip : 7 Sept.1779 Andrew Vannoy
' Wm., Lenoir, C.C,

Hogescn, . Archibald Mary McOartay 20 July 1790 John Kelley
: Chs, Gordon,CC”

Hogins, James X dane Crisp 8 Aug.1799 Jesse Bownman
Jdecel Crisp
¥m, B. Lenoir,C.C,

Holebrooks, William x Aggia Colliar 10 Dec.1782 John x Colliar
S G. Wheatley,C.C.
Holeman, Thomas Allsey Tugman 21 Mar,1791 Edmond x Tugman
- .Chs, Gordon, C.C.
Holt, Ambrose Nancey Murrah 14 Oct.1794 W(illia)m Murrah
Holt, Benjamin Sarah Little 26 Jan.1797 Ambrose Holt

Am, B, Lenoir



13,

Holt, John Flizabeth .Pogue 21 Sept,=-- John Isball
Hood, Thomas X Sarah Morgain 6 Mar,1781 Isagc Elledge
Robert x Hanrick
Wwm. Lenoir, C.C.
Hopper, John x Anna Wilson 22 Mar,1785 Joseph x Tanner
G. Wheatley,C.C.
Howard, George Betsey Jones 23 Feb, 1799 Hezekiah x
Crumpton
W, Lenoir,A.C.C.
(Hubbard), Benjamin  Rosannah Dier 26 Jan.l1784 Josiah Dyer
Go, %Wheatley,C.C.
Hughes, Jonathan Abigale Jackson 11 July 1786 #William Jackson
Wr. Lenoir
Hull, Daniel Mary Busby 8 Dec.1788 John Johnson
G. Wheatley,C.C.
Hulme, Robert FPrance s Cleton 4 Nov.1793 W(illia)m Hulme
W, Lenoir
Hulme, Willianm Susanna Patterson 2% Mar,1l787 George Hulne
“Wn. Lenoir,D.C.C.
Hunphrey, Owen x Mary Lea 24 Feb,1796 Thomas Fields
Chs, Gordon,C,C.
Hunphry, Owen Jr. x Susanna Brown 20 Oct. 1796 Owen x Hunphrey
Chs. Gordon,C.C,
Hunphrys, Spencer Milley Gordon 7 July 1778 George Gordon
Wra, Lenoir,C.C.
Hurt, Janes Anne Masten 14 Nov,1799 Janes Meredith
Rich'd Allen

Ingran, Zedeciah Margaret Grayhan 13 Jan,1794 Janes Grahenm

(dau. of James) Chs. Gordon,C.C,
Isaacs, Elijah (Junr) Anne Robbins 18 Jan.1780 Nathaniel x
Robins

W, Lenoir,C.C.

Isbell, Thomas Discretion Howard 16 Dec.1781 Godfrey Isbell
Go. Wheatley,CC

Israel, John Sarah Edniston 12 May 1795 Robert x Ednis-
ton
Chs, Gordon,C.C.



Israel, Solomon

Nancy Allaway

Note by Nancy's name:

(RJM) Strange

Jacks, William x
Jackson, James
Jackson, James x
_Jackson, Levy x
Jane, John x

Jasop, Jacob x

_ ¥Fett, John
Johnson, Benjanin x
' Johnson, Benjamin x
Johnson, Charles x

Johnson, Daniel x

Johnson, John
Johnson, John
'Johnson, Lewisl
Johnson, Phillip
~ Johnson, Rubin

#Jett, John

Sarah Neitherly
Abgil Fairchild

Martha Chambers

®Blizabeth Sellars

Effereller Pletcher

Sarah Lee

Ann Bumms

Lucy Gray

Delicia F, Chandler 11 Feb.1l789

Susana Sparks
Nancy Holeman
Peggey Sparks
Sarah Tailor
Susanna Chandler
Poly Gaines
Nancy Greenle

Naony Webb

28 Feb, 1797

14,
Robert x Edmund -

son, Wm, B, Lenoir

12 May 1783
3 Feb., 1779
21 Dec,1799
24 Aug.l1780
7 Dec.1796
28 Feb,1785
21 Oct.1778

8 Peb, 1785

2 Mar,1784

18 Dec.1739
17 Jan,1782
16 Feb.1782
20 Dec.1789

6 Aug.1788

30 O0ct.1788

W(illia)m Sloan
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Samuel Castle
Wa. Lenoir,C.C.

Elisha Chambers
Wn, B, Lenoir,CC

John Sellars
W, Lenoir,C.C.

G(eorge) Hulm
Edm'd Jones,D.C.

William Lee
G. Wheatley

Charles x Burns
Wm, Lenoir,C.C.

Charles x John-
son

Lewis Johnson
G. Wheatley,C.C.

John x Bolin
Go, ‘Wheatley

William x Johnson
W1, B,Lenoir,C.C,

Adoniranm Allen
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Isaac Garison
Go. Wheatley,CC

Timothy x Chandler
G, Wheatley,C.C.

Thomas Allin
G, Wheatley,C.C.

W(illia)n Johnson
G. ‘hcatley,C,C,

5 Apr,1787 Ben(jamin) Dugger

W, Lenoir, D.C,



Johnson, Tho(na)s

Johnson, W(illia)n
Johnson, W(illia)nm

Johnston, James
Jones, Ed(nmun)d
‘Jones, Gabriel
Jones, James X

Jones, Joseph x

Jones, Lewis
Jones, William x

Jordan, John x

Judd, Rowland (Jr.)

Keeling, William x
Kelin, Leonard x
Kerby, John x
Kiezé, Jacob
Kilbey, Michael x

Kilvy, Janmes

Iucey Edwins

Aana Dier

150

5 Dec,1780 Jos(eph) Herndon

23 Feb,1789

W, Lenoir,C.C.

Ambrosé Parks

Elizabeth Stubblefield 26 May 1798 W(illia)nm

Susana Holton

‘Ann Lenoir

Mary Robins

Isabella Wright

Ellender Wallas

(of Burke Co,)

Salley Robins

Rachell Bachor

Sarah Keling

Phanney Mullin

. Susanna Lay

Ann Thonson

Sinthey Smith

Sukie Brown

Margaret Robins

Lenoir, Wn,

27 Jan,1792
25 0ct.1798
18 Nov,1792
21 Dec,1778

9 Jan, 1779

3 Oct,1796
11 Aug.1783

30 Jan,1786

24 Aug.1789
13 Mar,1794
14 Apr.1784
27 Feb. 1794
11 Mar,1783
10 Sept.1781

24 Mar,1792

B. Lennir, C. C.

Allison Holton
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

C. Gordin
Wma. 3. Lenoir,CC

Thos. Foster
Chs. Gordon,C.C,

Thonas x Jones, Sr.
Wn. Lenoir

Charles Walker,
Jesse Greer
W, Lenoir,C.C,

John x Dula
Chs, Gordon, C.C,

Edward Harris
Go., Wheatley,C.C,

W(illiam) Davis
Mason x Wheatley
G. Wheatley,C.C,

Daniell x White
G. %Wheatley,C.C,.

Richard x Ley
Chs., Gordon,C,C.

Carlton Keeling
Go. Wheatley,C.C,

Janmes x Penlee
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Benjamin Gueast
G. Wheatley, C.C.

Jonathan Wall
Go. Vheatley,C.OC,

Johnson Owen
Wn, Johnson



Kimbrough, Goldman Mary Allen

(of Surry Co.)

Kindal, Janes Polley Dula

Kindall, Willlam Tlizabeth Hagler

King, J=acob Betsy Bennet

Knight, Reuben X Lette Farguson
#%(below)

Land, Jonathan Elizabeth Isbell

ILandsdorwn, Nathaniel-Nancy Parchilds

Landsdown, John X Mary Holton

Lawrance, James Mary Cate

Laws, David x Martha Mitchel

Laws, John (Sr,) Jane Adans

Laws, Shadrach Mary Trible

Laws, Welcome W(illiam)- Milley Low

Lay, David, Jr., x Mary Lay

Leach, Richard Elizabeth Hulin

Leach, Willian

Milley Hulin
(of Rowan County)

Lenoir, Tho(ma)s Peggey Robins

Knight, Thomas X Iucy Stanton

18 Mar.1792
13 0ct.1795
28 Oct. 1793
13 Jan,.1783
24 Dec,1798

27 Dec.1l779
15 Apr.1799

16 Sept.l786
5 Jan,1790

22 Feb, 1779

27 July 1791

14 Jan.1l779

25 Jan, 1782
26 Mar,1794
31 Jan.1784
14 June 1781
17 Feb.1789

o4 Dec.1799

16.

Tho(me)s Allen
W, Johnson

John x Dula
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Jno, Maret
Charles Gordon,CC

Russel Jones
Go. “heatley,CC

Elijah x Triplett
#m.B. Lenoir,C.C.

Livingston Isbell

Peter Canpbell
Wn., B. Lenoilr

Joshua Cﬁrtis
Wn.B. Lenoir,D,C.

John Cate
G. Yneatley,C.C.

Janes x Mitchel
Calidb x Low
#Wn, Lenoir,C.C.

David Hickerson
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

John Laws (Sr.)
John Greer
¥, Lenoir,C.C,

Joshua Greer
Go. Wheatley,C.C.

David x Lay,Sr.
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Jonathan Heathnan
Wn,Lenoir,D.C.C.

Willian Hendren
m, Lenoir

And(re)w Bryan
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Reuben x Knight
“n, B, Lenoir,CC



Lenoir, Thos,
Lips, Thomas x
Littlejohn, Eli
Livingston, John

Lockard, John

Love , John

Loving, Gabriel (Jr)

Low, Isasc x
Low, Samuel x

Lowe, Isaac

Milley Loving

Sarah Vines

Susanna Fourd

Rachel Frenan

Margaret Snith
Peggey King
Rachell Sisk

Mery Preston

Ann Cast

Sarah Hardgraves

Lunsford, Augustin x ILydlia Wats

Lycan, J(acob) Goodding - Dolley Cook

" McBride, William x

McCoy, Pat(ric)k

McCrary, Tho(ma)s

McGee, William x

McGiney, Jno.

McKinsey, Alex'r x

Elizabeth Heathman

Mary Pitman

Nancey Murrah

Sarah Lowe

Flora Witherspoon

Ann Coffey

17.

12 Sept.1796 Charles Gordon
Chs, Gordon,C.C,

1 May 1780 Dawson x Sewell
Wn. Lenoir,C,C.

1 Jan,1780 Jacob Kees
Wa. Lenoir,C.C.

29 0ct,1782 James Fletcher
G. “Wheatley,C.C.

.......... James x Snith

23 May 1789 James x Allen
G. %heatley,C.C.
27 Aug.1781 Gabriel x Lovin,
8r,

7 May 1787 Lewis Demoss
., B, Lenoir,DC

29 Mar.1788 Thonas x Low
W, Lenolr

'8 Sept.1790 Francis Hardgraves.

G, Wheatley,C.C.

1l Oct.1788 ILewis x Recter
G. “Wheatley

16 Dec.1779 Jos(eph) Pourter
Wn, Lenoir,C,C.

5 Nov,.1799 James McBride
Wm. B, Lenoir,C.C.

24 Sept,1784 W(illia)n New-
berry
G. #Wheatley,C.C.

16 Dec.1794 Sanmuel x Smith
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

16 Oct.1794 Jno. R. Johnson
Wn, B, Lenoir,DC

4 Aug.l790 John Witherspoon
Chs., Gordon,C,C.

28 0ct,1793 Cleavland Coffey
Charles Gordon,CC



McKinzie, Kenneth

McMullen, John
Mabry, Randall
McGee, David x
Magee, Ralph

Majors, John x

Marat, John

Marlour, Mark x

Martin, Benj(anin)

Martin, Henry

Martin, John x

Martin, Zacharish
Mills, Hardy x
Mills(a)ps, Thomas

Misner, John

Mitchell, Joshua

Mitchell, Merry x

Patsey Witherspoon

Jean Dula

Genimna Cook

Mary Cook

Christener Hagler

Nancy Wright

Betsey Kindol

Lowra Carter

Fanney Martin

Mary Sales

Susana Bange

Rebecca Hubbard

Frances Carpenter

Mary Harrison

Molly Webster

Tlizabeth Hambrick

Sally Allman

Mitchell, William (Jr) Sarah Hayes

20 Mar,1794

28 Jan, 1797

27 Jan, 1779

23 Mar,1793

5 Mar,1796

31 Oct,.1782

13 Nov,1792

15 Apr,1784

13 Jan. 1797

21 Jan,1782

2 Feb, 1797
12 Nov,1783

3 Dec,1785

24 Jan,1785

23 Feb,1782

26 Aug.1778

18,

Nebuzaradan x
~ Coffey
Chs. Gordon, C.C.

Willian Denoss
Wn. B. Lenoir

Lbra(han) Cook
#2., Lenoir,C.C.

William Magee
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

Isaac Hagler
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

John x Wilson
G, Wheatley,C.C.

Robert Shearer
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

Wm. x Roberts
W, x Jolley
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Janes Martin

W(illia)m Reddin
Go, Wheatley,CC

Thos., x Martin
Chs, Gordon
Stephen Trible
G, Wheatley,C.C.

Dickson x Nailer
¥n, Lenolr

Joseph x Harrison
G, Wheatley,C.C.

John Cleveland
Nathan Coffee

Thonas x Hambrick
Spencer Humphries
Wa. Lenoir,C,C.

Joshua x Mitchell
Wa, Lenoir,C.C.

Willm, Mitchell
W, B, Lenoir,C.C.



Mooney, Wa. x
Moore, James

(of Rutherford Co.)
More, Janes
Charles

Morgan,

Morgan, Joseph x

"Morris, George X
Murah, Fedrick
Murroh, W(illia)n

Myers, Joseph

Nailer, Dickson x
Nawl, John

Nelson, Hugh x
Newberry, Willianm x
Thonas

Norman,

Norris, Ephrain

Northern, Tdmond x
Northern, Solenon x
Nuberryg, Thomas X

ONeil, Timothy x
(of Burke County)

Owen, David x

Susana Hunt

Susanna Epperson

Ann Hall

Sarah Rash

5 oM
Sarah Colemas

~em-== Day

BElizabeth Crider

Sarah Low

Mary Carpenter
Sarah Ganbil
Sally Day
Nanney Bond
Rhoda Grier

Mary Murphy
BEllender Roberts

Polley Chrisp

Rebeckah Jones

Winifred Mullens

9 Dec,1795
12 Sept.1788
25 July 1792
21 Jan,1780

21 Feb,1793
17 Jan.1782

27 Aug.1794
17 Nov.l794

12 Jan, 1783

28 June 1785 Stephen x Carpenter

21 Mar,1785

10 Feb.1783
10 Jan,1786

7 Apr.1792
18 Aug.1793

24 Dec.l1793
1 Jan,1780

27 Sep#.l793

16 Dec.1780

190

John x Walker
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Dav(i)d Flston
Wn, Lenoir,D.C.C.

John Goodrich
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Isaac Morgan
W, Whitaker

Willian x Rash

Adoniran lllen
Go. "heatley,CC

Nicholas Day
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Ambrose Holt
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

William x Carr

., Lenoir

Ja(me)s Ganbill
G, VWheatley,C.C.

Hugh Day ’
W, 3. Lenoir,CC

John Smith
Go., Wheatley,C.C.

Isaac x Norman

Thomas Cottrell

John Roberts
Chs, Gordon,C,C.

Joseph x Farguson
Chs, Gordon,C.C,

James x Jones
*m,  Lenoir,C.C,

Ambrous x Powell
(of Burke Co.)
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

John Robins
Wm, Lonoir,C.C,



20.

~

Owen, William Rachael Padget 24 0ct.1793 Thomas Cox
: Chs. Gordon

Owens, John x Rebekah Linch S5 Oct.1797 Janes xz Hullens
G. Hulnme. -, ". ..

Owens, Rich(ar)d Rachel Montgomery 13 Dec. 1795

Palmerly, John x Rebecca Oross 1 Dec.1785 William x Spicer

G. Yheatley,C..C.
Parker, John x Franky Parker = ccema-- Jesse x Greenstreet
"Parker, John x Elizabeth Carrel 9 Jan, 1793 James Carrel

Isaac Walker
Wm. Johnson

Pirzs, Aaron Omy Stubblefild 2 Nov,1784 Thomas Parks
G, wheatley,C.C.

Parks, Ambrose Frances L, Isbell 2 Dec.1790 James Gray
: Chs. Gordon,C.C,

Parks, Benjamin Elizabeth Branch 3 Yov,1779 John Parks, (Sr.)

Parks, Henery Pattie Justice 9 Dec.1782 Benj(amin) Herndon
*% : .
.Parks, Reuben Hanah Reynols 11 Nov.1788 Benjamin Parks

Chs, Gordon,C,OC.

Parks, ¥William fnoda Vanwinkle 1 Oct. 1788 Benjamin Parks
G. "heatley,C.C.

Parleir, Isaac Mary Soot 2 Aug.1799 Jeremiah x Crisel
Wm, B, Lenoir,C.C.

Parmerly, Tphraim Mary Hinds 11 Jan,1779 William x Spicer
James Bunyard
Wm. B, Lenoir,C.C.

Parr, Benjamin Patsey McKenney 25 July 1790 Henry Jones
Chs. Gordon,C.C.
Parsons, Jesse Betsey Lay 26 Mar,1794 David Lay, Sr.
. Chs., Gordon,C.C,
Parsons, Jonathan-Mary Church = = accemeeo. John Church
- Passons, James x Piety Joines 1l Feb, 1792 John x Neil
: ' Wm., Johnson
- Payne, George x Ann Fugett 3 Sept:1779 W(illia)m McLean

Wm, Lenoir,C.C.

E*ndley, Jonathan x Blizabeth Fields 28 Dec.1795 James x Pendley
Chs. Gordon,C.C.-



AR ABMR B WY
(RS DO

#Parks, John Betsey Parks

Pennington, Isbell Sarah Henderson

Pettey, John Mary Sanders

(of Surry Co.)
Phillips, Ephraim Rebecca 7hillips

Powell, Ambros Agnis Roper

(or Thoumas)

frofitt, Silvester Nancy Tomkins
Ray, Ambris Susana Lyean
Ray, Jesse Elonar Baker

Reaves, Joshua x CProvidence Baker
Recter, Benjamin x Martha Baker
Recter, Lewis Franky Lunsford

Reily, Joseph B. Levina Laws

Reynolds, Elisha Judith Eddins

Reynolds, William 2atty Cook

Rice, 7hilip x Mary Lowe

Rise, John x Martha Forguson
Robérts, Prancis Pattie Mise

Roberts, John x Mary Osburn

Roberts, Joseph x Mary Robins
Roberts, William Dolley Duncan

Roberts,

William x Elizabeth Ozboon

21.

10 Dec,.1795 Benjamin Parks
Chs. Gordon,C,C,

1l Jan.1781 Aaron Pinson
Thomas Shurley
Wm, Whitaker

15 Jan,1791 John Sanders
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

14 Aug.l784 Elias rhillips

Go. Wheatley,C.C.

Larkin Cleveland
John x Yates

17 June 1782

John Zrofit

26 Aug.l1782
G. Wheatley,C.C,

16 Oct.1782 James Reynolds

G. Wheatley,C.C.
8 Jan,1782 Justis Boling

Go. Wheatley,C.C.
1 Nov.1796 Zebediah x Baker

12 Apr.1780 Theophilus Morgain
1l Nov.1788  James:Wheatley

27 Sept.l1790 Littleberry Laws,
Joseph Laws, wWm. Lenoir

William Reynolds

5 Aug.1786
G. Wheatley,C.C.

4 Apr.1781 Absolom Cleveland
Go, %heatley,C.C.

29 July 1799 Caleb x Lowe
#m, Lenolr,A.C. C

14 Sept.1l784 Jeremiah x Forguson
%Ym, Lenoir,A.C.C.

22 Apr.1783 Nathaniel x Chambers
G, ¥heatley,C.C.

12 Feb.1782 iWm., x Roberts

7 Feb.1791 Colbey x Rucker
- Chs. Gordon,C.C.
9 May 1780 Bennett Roberts

Ym, Lenoir, C.C.

22 June 1782 John x Roberts

George Wheatley



22.

Roberts, William x Ann Vandergriff 27 Jan.1784 Jacob x Roberts
G. wheatley,0lk.C.

Robinett, I(saac) G. Elizabeth Reynolds 5 July 1799 And(ré)W'Bryan

Edd. Jones
Robins, Reuben Jane Turner 29 Apr.1782 Edward Turner
Rose, John x Mary Hancock 30 0ct.1779 Tdward x Harris
Wm, Lenoir
Roysdon, Nathan x Nancy Brown —————————— Jacob x Mast .
W, B, Lenoir,C.C.
Rutledge, William Cloe Johnson 3 Apr.1782 Jeffery Johnson
| G. Wheatley,C.C.
Ryon, Henry x Elizabeth Jones 12 Feb.1780 John x Adams,
Jepha Moss, Wm. Lenoir, C.C.
Samuel, Mordecal Ann Bange 9 Aug.l780 Thomas x Bange
Wm, Lenoir,C.C.
Sanders, Janes x Nancy Jatterson 9 June 1787 Samuel Wilson
Wm, Lenoir,D.C.C.
Sanders, John Nancy Triplet 22 Dec.1797 Robert Foster
G. Hulne
Sanders, Moses Betsy Harris 12 June 1789 Stephen Harris
. G. Yhcatley,C.C.
| Sanderskey, Jacob Mary McKinney 6 Dec,1795 James McDowell
Ja(me)s Stewart
Chs, Gordon

Scarborough, James x Sarah Bradley 18 Dec.1l799 Saml, McKiney
Wm., B. Lenoir,C.C,

Scott, Nathanliel x Sarah Merreford 7 Dec,1780 Isaac LTlledge
Wn, Lenoir,C.C.

Scott, Sanuel Hannah rhilips 30 Oct,1798 Archibald x Mitchell

Wm. B. Lenoir,C,C,.
Sewell, Dawson x Mary Lips 2 June 1780 Henricus Stoneffer
Sewell, Joseph x Mary Tompkins 10 Dec.1l779 Benjamin Hamrick,

George Sheffield, Wm., Lenoir, C.C.

Shearers, Robert Sarah Kindal 10 Nov,1789 (Bartow Jones)
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Shelley, Benjamin Nancy Jackson 19 Mar;1783 Abijsh Fairchild
‘ G. Wheatley,C.C.

Sheppard, James X Mary Sartain 1 Sept.1779 Josiah x Sartain
W, Lenolr,C.C.



Shores, David Lucy Roussau
(of Surry Co.)

Simonton, Theophilus Sarash Sale
Sisk, Gabreol Mary Simpson
3isk, John x Oney Strutton
3laton, Benjamin x Nancey rreston
Sloan, David Susanna Majors
Smether, Reubin x Patty Chanler

Smith, Alex Sarah Dixon

Smith, Tdward x Jane Linvill

Smith, George Elizabeth Robins
Smith, John cheoby Mayfield
Smoote, James ‘hawney Vickas

Southerland, Daniel x Agness Rysdon

Sparks, John Mary rarmely
Spradling, David Elitha Tbmpson

Spradling, Joshua x Marget Irvin

Stacy, Simon Elizabeth Hulne

vStampef, Joel x Nancy Cannaday

Standley, Jacob x Elizabeth Hunt

18 Sept.1791
22 Feb,1793
14 Apr.1798
5 Apr.1788

19 Jan, 1784

21’Dec.l778

10 Mar.1780
3 Dec,1779

22 Jan,.1782
28 Oct.1784A

24 0ct.1787

14 Aug.1781
13 Sept.1l792

18 Jan,1780

23.

William Reynolds
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Willian Sale
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Janes Hogan
Wm., B, Lenoir,C.C.

Hezekiah x Strutton
Wm, Lenoir

Isaac rreston
¥m., Lenoir,D,C,.C.

John Cleveland
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Rob(er)t Chandler
Wm. Lenoir,C.C,

Davd, Smith
Go. Wheatley,Clk.

Golson x Stapp
Moses Guest

Nathaniel x Robins
Wa. Lenoir,C.C.

Willian x Newberry
Go. Wheatley, C.C.

Janes Fletcher
G, Wheatley, Clk.

Robert x Hall
Wa, Le noir,D,C.C.

Janes Bunyard

Aaron Smith
Yim. Johnson

John x Chapnan
Wm, Lenoir,C.C.

7 0ct.1792 Tho(ma)s Farguson

C
29 July 1780

26 Dec.1780

hs., Gordon, C.C.

Moses Toliver
Wm. Lenoir,C.C.

Bennett Roberts
David Harris
Ann TLenoir



Standley, Jonathan
Starkey, Joseph X

~ Stead, Thomas

Margrt McLane

3 Aug.1780

24,

Joeal -x Copling,

Nichole Aneglea, %Wn, MoLean.

Sarah Hamton

Pheby Tucker

Stephens, Blisha x Sarah Tribble

~Stepp, Colson
Stweart, Janes

Stokes, M(ontfort)

Stonesegher, John Henery ©Eloner Burck

(Ger.

Storie, Joshuza (Jr)

Storie, Thomnas

Ailes Peniton

Elizabeth Brown

Rachel Montgomery

Catherine Lewis

Clary Bradley

Sutherland, Daniel x Grace Holdman

Tailor, Charles x
Tallor, Joseph x
(of Rowan Co.)
Taylor, BEdward x
Taylor, Hance
(or Henry)
Taylor, Janes

Thonpson, Closs

Thurston, Benjn. x

Anne Cooks

Elizabeth Roberson

Sarah Pourter

Susuana Cook

Rebeckah Wilson

%lizabeth Carrel

Tilley, Benjamin x Nancey Land

3 Feb,1780

Joseph x South,

15 Dec.1779
(or 187)

12 July 1784
23 July 1782
9 Nov,1795

6 Jan,1796
27 Aug. 1781
31 July 1795
6 Jan.1797

7 Mar,1790
11 Dec.1783
6 Aug,1781
31 Aug.1l778
21 Nov,.1792
21 Apr.1780
14 Sept.1787
24 Janm,1792

29 Mar,1782

Jesse Greer,
Wa, Lenoir, C.C.

Abrahan Demoss
Jesse Greer
Wn., Lenoir,C.C.

Manoah Dyer -
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Abrahan Denoss
G. Yheatley,C.C.

Nathl, Gordon
Chs. Gordon,C.C.

Lewis Denmoss
Wa. B. Lenoir,D.C,

Isaac Garrison
Go. Wheatley,C.C.

Joshua Storie
Chs., Gordon, C.C,

John x Bradly
Wm., B. Lenoir,D.C.

W(illia)m Lenoir
Charles Gordon

James Taylor
Go, YWheatley,C.C,

Isaac Mize :
Go. Wheatley,C.C.

Joseph Hopkins(Sr)
Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

Eewis Denoss
Chs. Gordon, C.C.

Ben( ja) Bayless
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Benjamin Coffey
Wn, Lenoir,D.C.C.

Janes Gwyn
Chs. Gordon, C,

Coleson x Stepp,
J.P.D.P,



250

Tilley, Henry =-= e==—=---= 18 Oct.1792 Anns..Aléen oo
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

Tilley, Lazarus Sarah Davis 9 Aug.l787 Philip x Davis
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Tilley, ®dmund, Jr, x - Sarah Farguson 22 July 1796 Pearce x Nowland
G. Hulme

Tirey, Thonas Sarah Taylor 12 Sept.1l799 George Koons
Wn, B, Lenoir,C.C,

Tornpkins, Benjamin Elizabeth Hanmpton 11 Jan.1l799 Thomas X Hanmpton
Wa. B. Lenoir,C.C,

Townzen, dJohn Vancy Denney 7 Sept.1789 Rich(ar)d 4llen
v+, Lenoir, C.C,.
Treplitt, Jesse x Susana Hodges 26 Apr.1791 Richard x Farguson
Chs. Gordon, C.C,
Tribble, Elijah x Polley Brown 17 -- 1783 Charles x Martin
' G. Wheatley,C.C.
Trible, Benjamin x Feraby Johnson 24 Jan,1781 Spillsbe Trible
Wm, Lennir, C.C.
Triplet, John = =  ===== ccccw-a 21 Feb.1l795 Robert Foster
Chs. Gordon, C.C.
Iriplett, Elijah x Usley Enight 24 Dec,1798 Reuben x Knight
Wm, B, Lennir
Triplett, Mason x Mary Mullins 28 Mar,.1785 William Mullin
Triplitt, Thomas Jane PFarguson 25 Feb.1789 George Foster

Wm, Lenoir,D.C.C.

Triplett, William x Nancy Ferguson 17 Feb,1785 John Webb
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Tucker, Williem Susana Hampton 20 Sept.l1l799 Jas. Wilborn
#William B, Lenoir
Tugman, Edward x Sarah Sweeden 16 Mar.1l790 Samul x Beshshop
Charles Gordon
Tugnan, Janmes x 3arah Tlnore 28 Sept,1799 Francis Webdb
Turnbill, James Rhodle Good 23 Aug.1l798 Thomas Cole

¥n. Lenoir,D.C.C.

Turnbill, John 01iff Reed 9 July 1782 Abraham x Wiggins
Go. wWheatley, C.C.

Turner, =dward Louvisey Kelley 27 Sept.l1l782 Thomas Turner
: . Go. Wheatley, C.C,



Turner,

Roger X

Turnibill, John

Vannoy,

‘Vennoye,

Dan(ie)l

Andrew

3arah Speed 17 Nov.,1l779
Mary Russell 23 Nov.1793
3arah Hickerson 2 0ct.1770

Susanna Sheppard 18 0ct.1779

Va(n)winkel, Ahrahan Carity Salley 1 Feb.1787

"~ Vickas,

Vickas,

Tlias X

Elijeh

Wedle, Burgess

Walker,

Walker,

Walker,

Walker,

Walker,

Yalker,

Warner,

Waters,

Watters,

Daly

David x

How(ar)d

Isaac

Jamnes

Renelder

San(ue)l

Willian x

John x

Wells, John x

Wells, Moses x

Tucy Hopkins 23 0ct.1778
Sarsh Childres 29 Dec.1783
Sarah fn Boise W W =-e=ee-- :

Hannah Smith 27 Nov.1778

(of Burke Co.)

26,

3tephen x Harres
Wrn. Yhitaker

Jos(eph) Herndon
Chs., Gordon, C.C.

Francis x Reynolds
Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

Joseph Tanner X
Whiteman

Adoniran Allen

W(illia)m Gilreath
Won. Lenoir,C.C.

John Vickas
G. Wheatley,C.C.

Bzra Debord
B, T. Wall

Charles Walker

Renzlder Walker
‘W#n, Lenoir, C.C,.
Ambrose x Walker
Chs., Gordon,C.C.

Wm, Johnson

George Elmore
W, Lenoir

Patrick McCoy
W, Johnson

FanY idans 6 Feb.(17)95

Martha 3enton 11 3ept.1792 Patrick McCoy
zhoda Greer 14 Jan.1786

Audree Maxwill 19 Jan,.1793

Mary Wilcoxson 27 Nov.1778

Daly “alker,

Weonefred Alexander 8 Jan, 1783

Tlizabeth 3owman 8 Dec.1778
Moses x Bownan, #

Nancy Zllet 18 Dec,1790

Mary Fleet 6 Lpr.1780

Winney Chandler 21 Jan.1793

Charles Walker,
Wm, Lenoir, C.C.

Stephen x Cordial
Go, %Wheatley,C.C.

Isaac Elledge,
n., Lenoir, C. C.

Prancis X Webb (7)
Chs. Gordon

William Overstreet
W, Whitaker

William x McGill
Wa. Johnson



West, Alexander x Hannar Langleyy

Whiggins, Lbraham x Nancy Colvert

Whi(teachar), John Martha ¥Wilson

(torn)

Whittington, Lenard 3arah Kilby

Willbanks, Beryman x Hannah Mathews

-‘Willson, San(ue)l

Wilson, Isaac

ilson, Yillian x
Wilson, John

Ann Paterson

7 Mar, 1781

14 Feb,1785

25 Feb,1782

6 Jan,1793

29 Mar.1782

Mary Hagerman (between Dec,7,

1798 & 23 Nov.1799)

Mary Wilson

Bettie Reaves

dinscott, Christopher x Sarah Padget

Wisdon, Thonas

Catherine Stapp

Witherspoon, D(avid) Elizabeth Gordon

Witherspoon, Jdno,

Wood, Jesse

Wright, John x

‘Yarnell, Stephen

Yeargin, John

Younger, Joseph x

Betsey Dula

Margett Tate .

Rachell Forgay

Lidia Bzird

Tlezabeth Nazary

Tlizabeth Gray

17 fug.1787
28 Oct.1784

9 Apr,1796
29 Mar.1l779
16 June 1791

22 Feb.1780

3 Sept.1781
19 Sept.1795
20 Jan.1788

6 Feb.1790

27.
Zdmund x Tilley
#m, Lenoir,C.C,

Willlian Rutledge
Mason Wheatley

John Yeargain
Go. Wheatley,C.C.

W(illia)n Demoss
Wa.3, Lenoir,C.C.

John x Wiggins
W, Johnson

John ¥alker
James Patterson
Go. Wheatley

John x Reese
1, Lenoir,4.C.C,

Joseph x Holenan

James Reeves
George Wheatley,Clk

John RAoberts
Chs, Gordon,C.C,

Colston x Stapp
W, Lenoir, C.cC.

John Witherspoon
Chs, Gordon,C.C.

Benja. Howard, Jr,
W, B. Lenoir,C.C,

Nathaniel Wood
Reuben Strings
Wn, Lenoir, C.C.

Thouwas x Wright
Go. Wheatley,C.C,

Aron Yarnell
Chs, Gordon, C.C,.

Bdw(ar)d Finch
G. Wheatley

Rich(er)d Allen
Charles Gordon



Adans, Tlizabeth 6
Adans, Fan¥
Adans, Jane 2,16
Adems, Nelly 3
Alexander, Weonefred 26
Alford, Marey 2
Allaway, Nancy 14
Allen, Ann 11
Allen, Mary 16
£1lison, Mary 10
Allison, Susanah 3
A1lpan, Sally 18
Ayleson, Susanna 1
Bachor, =2achell 15
" Bange, Ann 22
Bange, Susana 18
Baird, Lidia 27
Baker, Tlonar 21
Baker, Martha 21
Baker, Mary 2
Baker, Pattie 3
" Baker, Providence 21
Ballrip, Ann 12
Barnet, Mary 5
Barns, Sarah 2
Bates, Rarbary 6
Bell, Milley 7
Bennet, Betsy 16
Benton, Martha 26
Beverr, Tllzabeth 7
Bird, Casandren 1
Bishop, Cassey 2
Boise, Sarah in 26
Bond, Manney 19
done, Ann 3
Rownan, Zlizabeth 26
Bradle y, Ann 1
Bradley, Clary 24
Bredley, %ligzabeth 2
Bradley, Nancy 26
Bradley, Sarah 22
Brench, ®lizabeth 20
Brassfield, Salley 9
Rrewer, Sushey 10
Brosse, Mary 7
Brown, Elizabeth 24
Brown, Marget 5
Brown, Mary 7
Brown, Nancy 22
Brown, Polley 25
Brown, Sukie 15
Brown, Susanna 13
Burck, Eloner 24
Burgin, Rogie 11
Burns, Ann 14
Busby, Mary 13
Bussell, Eliz'th &4

BRIDES INDEX 28,

Cannaday, Nancy 23
Cardwell, Betty 9
Cargile, Peggy O
Carrel, ®lizabeth 20, 24
Carpenter, Frances 18
Carpenter, Mary 19
Carter, Lowra 18
Cash, Elesabeth 5
Cass, Blezabeth 6
Cast, /‘nn 17

Cast, Melilder 12
Castle, Taner 9
Cate, Mary 16
Chanmbers, Martha 14
Chandler, Delicia F. 14
Chanler, Patty 23
Chandler, Susanna 14
Chandler, Winney 26
Cheek, Fauny 1
Childres, Sarah 26
Choat, Sabra 7
Chrisp, Polly 19
Church, Mary 20
Cleton, PFrances 13
Cobb, Neancy 5
Coffey, Ann 17
Coffey, Elizabeth 8
Coffey, Jone 6
Coffey, Polley 6
Coffey, S3Sarah 6
Coleson, Sarzh 19
Colliar, Aggia 12
Colvard, Merey 3
Colvert, Nancy 27
Cooks, Annec 24

Cook, Dolley 17
Cook, Gemina 18
Cook, Mnry 18

Cook, Patty 21

Cook, Susana 24
Coons, Maryann 1
Cotton, Betsey 8
Cottrell, Susanna 7
Councill, Charlotte 9
Cox, Sunthay 10
Crider, Elizabeth 19
Crisp, Jane 12
Cross, Rebecca 20
Davis, Sarah 25

Day, =-=- 19

Day, 3211y 19
Dehart, Jane 5
Demmlt, Mary 10
Denney, Jane 4
Denney, Mary 3
Denney, Nancy 25
Denney, Polley 12



‘>

«

Dickerson, Charrity 8
Dickerson, Nanney 1l
Dier, ‘nna 15

Dier, Rosannah 13
Dixon, Sarah 23
Duggar, Ann 4

Dule, Betsey 27
Dulc, Jean 18

Dula, Polley 16
Duncan, Ann 4
Duncan, Dolley 21
Eddins, Judith 21
Tdniston, Sarah 13
Edmund son, Dolley 6
Edwins, Lucey 15
Edwins, Sarah 5
Tlder, Jenney 10
Bllet, Nancy 26
Bllison, Nancy 6
Elmore, Charity 1
Elrmore, Sarah 25
Blrod, Susanna 8
Tpperson, Susanna 19
Eve, Elizabeth 4
Bve, lMary 2

Tve, Sarah 3
Fairchild, Abgil 14
Forchilds, Nancy 16
Pields, Elizabeth 20
Fleet, Mary 26
Fletcher, Effereller 14
Ferguson, Tlizabeth 7
Farguson, Lette 16
Farguson, Liley 6
Farguson, Jane 25
Farguson, Margret 6
Perguson, Nancy 25
FParguson, Sarnrh 25
Forgay, Rachell 27
Forrester, Delpha 11
Foster, Wdia 9
Poster, Polley 8
Fourd, Susenna 17
Francis, Sarsh 5
Freman, Rachel 17
Frost, Mary 8
Fugett, Ann 20
Furguson, Martha 21
Gaines, Poly 14
Gains, Bettey 4
Gambil, Sarah 19
Gibson, 3abrough 2
Gilvert, Confort 5
Good, Rhodie 25
Gordon, Elizabeth 27
Gordon, Milley 13
Gordon, Nancey 10
Grantun, Betsey 10

Grayhan, Lidy 8
Grayhan,Margaret 13
Gray, Blizabeth 27
Gray, Lucy 14

Gray, Mary 9

Green (Greer ?), Ann 12
Greenle, Nancy 15
Greer, finn 7

Greer, Rhoda 26
Grier, fhoda 19
Guthe, Vilet ©
Hagerman, Mary 27
Hagler, Ann 4

Hagler, Christener 18
Hagler, Tligzabeth 16
Hall, finn 19

Hall, Barsheba 12
Hall, Onea 1
Hambrick, Tlizabeth 18
Hampton, Elizsbeth 25
Hanpton, Judah 11
Hampton, Susana 25
Hanton, Sarah 24
Hancock, Mary 22
Hardgraves, Sarah 17
Harris, Betsy 22
Harris, Prissilla 7
Harrison, Mary 18
Harriason, Pattie 5
Hayes, Sarah 18

Heatley, (Wheatley ?), Flizabeth 3

Heathnan, Elizabeth 17
Henderson, Mary 5
Henderson, Sarah 21
Hickerson, Sarah 26
Hicknan, Sarah 8
Hinds, Mary 20
Hodges, Susana 25
Holdman, Grace 24
Holehrook, Sukey 1
Holeman, Nancy 14
Holloway, Nancy 14
Holt, Elizabeth 12
Holton, Mary 16
Holton, Suszna 15
Hopkins, Lucy 26
(d)opkins, Rebecca 3
Hopper, Blizabeth 1
Hopper, Susanna 11
Horton, 3ettey 9
Howard, Discretion 13
Hubbard, Hanner 12
Hubbard, . Rebecca 18
Hulin, Flizabeth 16
Hulin, Milley 16
Hulme, ®lizabeth 23
Hundon, Sarah 8
Hunt, Elizabeth 23

29,



Hunt, Polley 2

Hunt, Susana 19
Irvin, Marget 23
Isaacs, Mary 11
Isbell, Tlizabeth 16
Isbell, Frances L. 20
Isbell, Polley 3
Ishell, Susannah 2
Israecl, Catey 8
Jackson, Abigale 13
Jackson, Nancy 22
Johnson, Cloe 22
Johnson, Feraby 25
Johnson, 7inne 10
Joines, Plety 20
Jones, 3etsey 13
Jones, Cathrine 12
Jones, Elizabeth 22

Loving, Milley 17
Low, Anna 3

Low, Hennah 11
Low, Milley 16
Low, Sarah 19
Lowe, Mary 21
Lowe, Sarah 17
Lyean, Susana 21
McCartay, Mary 12
McGee, Susannch 11
McGill, Nancy 8
McKenney, Patsey 20
McKensey, Mary 7
McKinney, Mary 22
McLane, Margrt 24
McMullens, Docia 8
Majors, Busanna 23

Mangum,

Bettie 9

Jones, FPhebe 3 Manton, Znn 11 (Minton ?)

[P i

Jones, Fhilidelphe 4
Jones, Rebeckah 19
Jones, Sarah 11
Justice, Pattie 20
Katon, Tabias 4
Keland, Nancy 4
Keling, Sarah 15
Kelley, Louvisey 25
Kelly, Ann 7

Xilby, Sarah 27
Kindal, Sarah 22
Kindol, Betsey 18
King, Hanah 10
Xing, Peggey 17
Knight, Usley 25
Land, Mancy 24
Lendsdown, Sarah 4
Langley, Hannar 27
Laws, Levina 21

~ Lay, 3etsey 20
Loy, Hanneoh 2

Lay, Mary 16

Lay, Nancy 2

Lay, Susanna 15
Lea, Mary 13

Lee, 3arah 14
Lee, Susy 9
Lenoir, Ann 15
Lenoir, Mary 10
Lewis, Cotherine 24
Linch, Rebekah 20
Linvill, Jane 23
Lips, Mary 22
Little, Sarah 12

Livingston, Catherine 5

Lovelace, Tlizabeth 6
Lovelace, Wancey 1
Loven, Milley 1
Loving, Anne 7
Loving, ®lizabith 10

Martin, Fanney 18
Martin, Peggie 5
Masten, Anne 13
Mathews, Hannah 27
Maxwill, Audree 26
Mayfield, Pheoby 23
Miller, Polley 3
Milliner, Sarah 1
Mills, Judah 12
Mills, Martha 10
Minton, Betsey 10
Mise, Pattie 21
Mitchel, Gemnima 12
Mitchel, Martha 16
Merreford, Sarah 22
Mitchel, Rachael 12
Mongunry, Edia 12

Montgomery, =Rachel 20, 24

Mungunry, Caty 5
Moore, Bedunt 6
Moore, Nancey 2
Moore, Rebeckeah 5
Morgain, Sarah 13
Morgan, fLiles 10
Morgan, Charity 10
Morris, Susanna 2
Mullin, Fheanney 15
Mullins, Mary 25
Mullens, Winifred 19
Murphey, Ana 8
Murphey, Mary 19, 7
Murrah, Nancey 12, 17
Nance, Biddy 6
Nathery, Easter 11
Nazary, Elezabeth 27
Neitherly, Sarah 14
Nicholas, Mary 11
Noland, Delilah 7
Noland, Sarah 5
Osburn, Mary 21



¢ oz 2

Lt

9

Ozbron, Elizabeth 21 Sail, Margaret 1l

Overstreet, Catherine 1 Sales, Mary 18
Podget, Rechael 20 Sale, Sarah 23
Padget, Sarah 27 Sails, Susannar 11
Parhan, Martha 5 3alley, Carity 26
Parker, Diannah 1 Sanders, Mary 21
Parker, Franky 20 Sartain, Mary 22
Parks, 3etsey 21 Sebastin, Ailse 4
Parkes, Peggey 11 3Jellars, Blizabeth 14
Parlier, Rachael 1l Settles, Betty 9
Parmely, Mary 23 Sheppard, Susanna 26
Parsons, Mary 8 Shumate, Polley 9
Paterson, Ann 27 Simpson, inn 1
Patterson, Nancy 22 3impson, Mary 23

" Patterson, Susanna 13 3isk, Rachell 17
Patton, Jane 9 Smith, Catherine 4
Peniton, Alles 24 Smith, Elizabeth 1
Thesler, Christenah 12 Snith, Hannsh 26
Philips, Hannah 22 Smith, Margaret 17
Phillips, Rebecca 21 Smith, Sinthey 15
Pitman, Mary 17 Sont, Mary 20
Poe, Milley 11 Souther, Elezabeth 10
Pogue, Elizabeth 13 Sparks, Hannah 7
Pourter, Sarah 24 Sparks, Lizzey 7
Powers, Kezia 9 Sparks, Margaret 10
Preston, Mary 17 Sparks, rfeggey 14
Preston, Nancey 23 Sparks, Susana 14
Profett, Nancy 9 Speed, Sarah 25
Rash, Sarah 19 Stallings, Mary 7
Rathbone, ilce 9 Stanton, Lucy 16
Reaves, Bettie 27 Stapp, Catherine 27
Reed, O1iff 25 Stevingson, Mary 1
Reynolds, Elizabeth 22 Stoe, Anna 8
Reynols, Hanah 20 Strutton, Nancy 10
Renels, Martha 1 Strutton, Oney 23
Riley, Nancy 6 Stubblefield, Elizabeth 15
Risdin, Tlesabeth 3 StubbleBield, Onmy 20
Risdin, rchana 3 Suttle, Milley 3
Roach, Mary 4 ' Swanson, Bley 1l
Robhbins, inne 13 Sweeden, Sarah 25
Roberson, Tlizabeth 24 Sweeten, Keziah 4
Roberts, Tlizabeth 11 Swinney, Clarinda 1
Roberts, FEllender 19 Tailor, Sarah 14
Rohins, Ann 4 Tate, Margett 27
Robins, TWlizabeth 23 Taylor, 3arah 25
Robins, Francis 11 Terrel, Susanna 10
Robins, Lucy 4 Thomson, Ann 15
R0bins, Margaret 15 Tilley, TYeggey B. 5
Robins, Mary 15, 21 Tonmpkins, Mary 22
Rdbins, Nancy 5 Tomkins, Nancy 21

. Robins, reggey 16 Tompkins, rtheby 2
Robins, Sally 15 Tonpson, Blitha 23
Roper, sgnis 21 Tousson, Hannah 6
Roy, Mary 3 Trible, Mary 16
Roye, Elizabeth 6 Treble, Rebekah 8
Russell, Mary 26 Tribble, Sarah 24
Ryon, Sarash 1 Triplet, Frances.9

Rysdon, Agness 23 Triplet , Nancy 22














